This document is an integral part of the following Operating Instructions:
Safety Instructions
Products Solutions ServicesXA00153D/06/EN/03.21
71532111
Proline Prosonic Flow 92F
Ex d version
NEPSI Zone 1
BA00121D, Proline Prosonic Flow 92F HART

Type code The type code describes the exact design and the equipment of the measuring system.
It can be read on the nameplate of the transmitter and sensor and is structured as follows:
Sensor version (Item No. 3 in type code)
Approvals (Item No. 12 in type code)
Outputs/inputs (Item No. 18 in type code)
! Note!
A detailed explanation of these values with regard to the inputs and outputs available, as well as a
description of the associated terminal assignments and connection data is provided on: →  5
onwards.
P R O S O N I C  F L O W 9 2 * * * – * * * * * * * * * * * * +
Item No.:
1 Instrument family
2 Electronics
3 Sensor
4 to 5 Nominal diameter
6 Hyphen
7 Design
8 Measuring pipe material, PN
9 Process connection
10 Calibration
11 Additional, certification
12 Approvals
13 Version
14 Cable, remote version
15 Cable entry
16 Display, operation
17 Software function
18 Outputs/inputs
* Sensor
F Sensor F
K only transmitter (as spare part)
* Housing/design Approval  Explosion protection Certificate number
K
Compact
Zone 1G
Ex d[ia] IIC T1-T* Gb
GYJ21.1231XRemote (transmitter) Ex d[ia] IIC T* Gb
Remote (sensor) Ex ia IIC T1-T* Gb
T* = T6 or T4 (see table outputs/inputs →  4)
* Approval
A, W T6 to T1
H, K T4 to T1
Proline Prosonic Flow 92F XA00153D
Endress+Hauser 5
Compact version
temperature table
Medium temperature range Tmed [°C] depending on the device version (→  4) and the ambient
temperature range Ta:
Remote version
temperature table
Sensor
Medium temperature range Tmed [°C] depending on the device version (→  4) and the ambient
temperature range Ta:
Transmitter
Ambient temperature range Ta [°C] depending on the device version (→  4):
Design of measuring
system
Compact/remote version design
Cable entries Cable entries for the connection compartment (Ex d version):
Thread for cable entry M20 × 1.5 or ½"-NPT or G ½", as required. Ensure that the Ex d cable
glands/entries are secured against self-locking and the associated seals are arranged directly on the
housing.
Ta
[°C]
Tmed
T6
(85 °C)
T5
(100 °C)
T4
(135 °C)
T3
(200 °C)
T2
(300 °C)